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3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR101,

5 COMMENDING THE MONROVIA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ON

6 ITS 50TH ANNIVERSARY.

7  

8 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that we

9 congratulate the Monrovia Volunteer Fire Department on its

10 50th anniversary; and

11 WHEREAS, the Monrovia Volunteer Fire Department was

12 organized in 1965 to serve the community and the people of

13 Madison County; through the years the department has provided

14 outstanding service to the area and has made immeasurable

15 contributions to public safety; and

16 WHEREAS, the dedicated and capable members of the

17 department are on call 24 hours a day, ready to respond to an

18 emergency call or a disaster to protect the lives and property

19 of their fellow citizens; and

20 WHEREAS, the leadership of the community along with

21 the members of the Monrovia Volunteer Fire Department

22 initiated an event that will be held on June 20, 2015, to

23 celebrate this momentous occasion and to honor those who

24 founded the department, past and present members, and the
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1 Monrovia community for providing quality, volunteer emergency

2 services for 50 years; and

3 WHEREAS, the Monrovia Volunteer Fire Department is

4 indeed a praiseworthy organization and its members are

5 recognized for their dedication and loyalty, risking their

6 lives to provide first class fire and medical protection; now

7 therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

9 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we congratulate the Monrovia

10 Volunteer Fire Department on the celebration of its 50th

11 anniversary, and by copy of this resolution we offer our

12 praise for its contributions to the community it serves and

13 our gratitude on behalf of the citizens of the State of

14 Alabama.
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3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR1017
8 Senate 02-JUN-15
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 03-JUN-15

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Holtzclaw
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